Docket No.: 2313-1 (FJ-00-36-1) 01-16-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ·5.31-Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101948755 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the acached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael G. Thomas Name: Georgia-Pacific Corporation Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.W. ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Atlanta State/Prov.: GA ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☑ Other To Correct Assignee's Name Country: USA 7IP 30303-1847 Execution Date: May 23, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes XI No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/870,975 May 31, 2001 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,158 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Ferrell & Ferrell, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 90 Crystal Run Road, Suite 401 8. Deposit account number: City: Middletown State/Prov: NY 50-0935 ZIP: 10941 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

October , 2001

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Michael W. Ferrell

Signature

Date

REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0842

Docket No.: 2313-1 (FJ-00-36-1) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REVO2 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Michael G. Thomas Name: Geogia-Pacific Corporation med 5-31-01 Address: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment City: Atlanta State/Prov.: Gerogia ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ZIP: 30303-1847 Country: USA Other _ Execution Date: May 23, 2001 X No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 09870 975 Yes No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,158 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Ferrell & Ferrell, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 90 Crystal Run Road, Suite 401 8. Deposit account number: _____ State/Prov.: New York City: Middletown 50-0935 _ ZIP: 10941 Country: USA 06/50/5001 WHHED! 000000/1 200332 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 31, 2001 Michael W. Ferrell Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0843

Docket No	2313-1 (FJ-00-36-1)
U.S. Serial No.	
File Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED,

Michael G. Thomas

citizen(s) of Canada

residing at 140 Erskine Avenue, Suite 409, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4P 1Z2

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

CUP-HOLDER INSERT WITH SNACK OR COMBO CARRIER

Docket No. 2313-1 (FJ-00-36-1), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an office at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 36363-1847 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0844

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignmen date opposite her/his (their) name.	t has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the
Date Mry 23-01	Michael G. Thomas (LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Date	(LS)
Province of Ontario)) ss City of Toronto)	
known to be the same person who instrument, and acknowledged that	fore me a Notary Public in and for the sared Michael G. Thomas to me personally se name is subscribed to the foregoing at he executed said instrument as his free ses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the da	ay and year last above given.
	Notary Public D. P. M. + chell

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0845